

## CALGARY WOMEN'S SOCCER ASSOCIATION

**GENERATIONS UNITING TOGETHER** 

## INDOOR 2025-2026 SCHEDULE OF FEES

BOARDED	DIVISION	SEASON FEE* (incl. deposit)	DEPOSIT	INSTALLMENTS 1 & 2	NUMBER OF GAMES*	PROVINCI ALS
	Divisions 1 – 3	\$4,500	\$1,000 – paid at registration	\$1,750	18	Yes
	Divisions 4 – 5	\$4,300		\$1,650	18	No
	Over 30/ Over 35	\$4,300		\$1,650	18	No
	Over 40 / Over 50	\$4,300		\$1,650	18	No

7v7	DIVISION	SEASON FEE* (incl. deposit)	DEPOSIT	INSTALLMENTS 1 & 2	NUMBER OF GAMES*	PROVINCI ALS
	All	\$3,900	\$1,000 - paid at registration	\$1,450	16	No

<sup>\*</sup>Fees and number of games may be adjusted after completion of the final alignment for the season, based on number of teams/games per division.

ANNUAL PLAYER MEMBERSHIP FEE	FEE
Payable by each player once per year (valid April 2025-Mar 2026).	
Each player is independently responsible for paying their own player membership fee	
upon registration.	\$40.95
Players who paid the membership fee during the Outdoor 2025 season will not need to	340.33
pay the fee for the Indoor 2025-2026 season.	
<u>Understanding the annual player membership fee</u>	

INSTALLMENTS	DUE BY:
Registration Deposit (non-refundable after registration closes)	Sunday, September 14, 2025
1 <sup>st</sup> Installment	Tuesday, October 21, 2025
Final Installment	Thursday, November 20, 2025

CWSA accepts e-transfer, credit card, debit or cheque. Payments can be made in the following ways:

- Online through your RAMP account (only if you registered the team)
- E-transfer (send to office@mycwsa.ca, include in the message what the payment is for and the team name)
- By credit card over the phone
- In person at the CWSA office (debit, credit, cash, cheque)

A \$15 per day late fee will be charged for each day that payments are outstanding.

## **INCLUDED IN TEAM FEES**

Field rental, referee fees, referee development support, RAMP registration fee, team deposit, provincial declaration fee (for provincial contending divisions only), team fair play, donation to KidSport, scholarships, gst.

## **INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PLAYER MEMBERSHIP FEE**

Alberta Soccer and Canada Soccer membership fees, sport accident insurance, gst.